
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027184-2021 

Opportunity

EPIC2 External Evaluation

University of Plymouth

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-027184

Published: 29 October 2021, 12:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth, Devon

PL4 8AA

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01752582057

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027184-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027184-2021
mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

National registration number

1128013

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/31923

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/31923


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EPIC2 External Evaluation

Reference number

LS/UoP/EPIC2EvaluationV2/033/021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

E-Health Productivity & Innovation in Cornwall (EPIC2)
(www.plymouth.ac.uk/research/epic) is a project part funded by the European Regional
Development Fund (ERDF) that builds on the user led approach developed in the previous
EPIC project to take digital health in Cornwall & the Isles of Scilly (C&IoS) from a nascent
market to one which is more developed, productive, accepted and embedded within the
health and care sector, in order to drive economic growth and productivity. EPIC2 works
across both the demand side and the supply side to maximise the impacts and opportunities
for change.

EPIC2 is being led by the University of Plymouth (UoP), which is the accountable body for
ERDF. It is delivered in partnership with a range of delivery and strategic partners to ensure
healthcare professionals, commissioners, policy makers and innovators can drive and adopt
change.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £33,333

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/research/epic


Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

Main site or place of performance

Plymouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Consultancy Services

The key strands to the project include:

• consumer led/end user led approach to identifying needs;

• working with primary and social care as an initial focus to help articulate key challenges,
but extending to all aspects of health and social care;

• working with local SMEs to develop new solutions to issues and an understanding of
market opportunities;

• delivering a cultural shift with the users and commissioners and other stakeholders in the
eHealth ecosystem to enable a long term change in the delivery of health and care systems;
and

• using UoP and partner strengths to support market development and cultural change.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £33,333

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

20 December 2021

End date

28 February 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

E-Health Productivity & Innovation in Cornwall (EPIC2)



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

29 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth

PL4 8AA

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T15:29:30+0100
	TCPDF




